

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr R.A. Khan

Respondent: Consortio Security Limited

Heard: In a hybrid hearing in the Midlands (East) Region

**On:** 23<sup>rd</sup> and 24<sup>th</sup> February and 20 May 2022

Before: Employment Judge Ayre, sitting alone

Representatives:Claimant:In personRespondent:Ms S Harkins, Employment Consultant

Mr M Iqbal, Urdu interpreter

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim was presented on time and the Tribunal has jurisdiction to hear it.
- 2. The claim for unfair dismissal fails and is dismissed.
- 3. The claim for wrongful dismissal (notice pay) fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Ayre

20 May 2022

<u>Note:</u> Reasons for the decision having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is received from either party within 14 days of the sending of this record of the decision.